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Update 
 

Sunday 28
th

 April – 5
th

 May 2013 

 
 

 Welcome to our morning worship service; we look to the LORD to 

bless our gathering.  

 A special welcome to Bob & Eveline Branan from Ohio. We really do 

appreciate their valued friendship over this past twelve years.  

 This morning we are delighted once more to welcome people into 

membership. We were so encouraged by the good group last week, 

and we thank God for all of these committed people.  It does take a 

little courage for some people to stand up at the front.  

 We thought the young peoples’ choir did great last week. Thanks! 

 We hope you have not been delayed too much with the Manchester 

Marathon, which is on today.  

 The next BTL Ladies’ Event is Thursday 2nd May, ‘Get Crafty’; please 

tell Sheila or Ingrid if you are coming. 

 Would the board please meet with the pastor briefly at coffee time in 

the crèche immediately after the morning service.  Thanks. 
 

This Week: 
 

Today  

 

10.30 am 

5.00 pm 

 

Morning Service: ‘I  Will’                     

Home Group at Isobel’s 

 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

 

Thursday 

 

 

Sunday 5
th

  

May    

12.00 noon 

7.30 pm 

7.45 pm 

7.00 pm 

7.30 pm 

 

9.30 am  

10.30 am 

5.00 pm 

6.30 pm 

Dinnaz: All welcome! 

Home Group at Frank & Peggy’s 

Home Group at Pauline’s  

YP at Simona’s 

BLT Meeting at church  

 

Men & Ladies’ Prayer Groups 

Morning Service: ‘Forgive Them’ 

Home Group at Isobel’s 

Evening Communion – Pastor Ben Goodwin 

Prayers & Daily Readings: 

 Pray for Ivy’s mum who is out of hospital and staying with her 

sister; hoping to get home soon. 

 Pray for MPs in the House of Commons still working hard to 

defend our present definition of marriage 

 Give God thanks for our new church members! 

 

Monday        Reading  Luke 18:1–30 

Pray for Audrey Bolton & family 

 

Tuesday  Reading  Luke 18:31–19:10 

Pray for Maureen Campion  

 

Wednesday Reading   Luke 19:11–48 

Pray for Albert, Jean Carney & Susan 

 

Thursday Reading  Luke 20:1–26 

Pray for Isobel Cave & family 

 

Friday Reading  Luke 20:27–21:19 

Pray for Luis, Eduardo Checa and Miriam  

Holding Hausen 

 

Saturday Reading: Psalm 55 

Pray for Christine Clarke 

  

Sunday   Reading  Psalm  56 

Pray for Enid & James Collins & family 

 

Quote: "To know what people really think, pay regard to what they 

do, rather than what they say." - Rene Descartes 
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