# **Update**

# 50

# Sunday 28<sup>th</sup> April – 5<sup>th</sup> May 2013

- Welcome to our morning worship service; we look to the LORD to bless our gathering.
- A special welcome to **Bob & Eveline Branan** from Ohio. We really do appreciate their valued friendship over this past twelve years.
- This morning we are delighted once more to welcome people into **membership**. We were so encouraged by the good group last week, and we thank God for all of these committed people. It does take a little courage for some people to stand up at the front.
- We thought the young peoples' choir did great last week. Thanks!
- We hope you have not been delayed too much with the Manchester Marathon, which is on today.
- The next **BTL Ladies' Event** is Thursday 2<sup>nd</sup> May, '*Get Crafty*'; please tell Sheila or Ingrid if you are coming.
- Would the **board** please meet with the pastor briefly at coffee time in the crèche immediately after the morning service. Thanks.

#### This Week:

Today	10.30 am	Morning Service: 'I Will'
	5.00 pm	Home Group at Isobel's
Tuesday	12.00 noon	Dinnaz: All welcome!
Wednesday	7.30 pm	Home Group at Frank & Peggy's
	7.45 pm	Home Group at Pauline's
Thursday	7.00 pm	YP at Simona's
	7.30 pm	BLT Meeting at church
Sunday 5 <sup>th</sup>	9.30 am	Men & Ladies' Prayer Groups
May	10.30 am	Morning Service: 'Forgive Them'
	5.00 pm	Home Group at Isobel's
	6.30 pm	<b>Evening Communion –</b> Pastor Ben Goodwin

## Brooklands

#### Church of the Nazarene

Pastor Karl Stanfield

Email us at: info@BrooklandsChurch.com
Website: www.BrooklandsChurch.com
Tel. 0161 998 9863
Mobile 07515 104 216

### Prayers & Daily Readings:

- Pray for Ivy's mum who is out of hospital and staying with her sister; hoping to get home soon.
- Pray for MPs in the House of Commons still working hard to defend our present definition of marriage
- Give God thanks for our new church members!

Monday Reading <u>Luke 18:1–30</u>

Pray for Audrey Bolton & family

Tuesday Reading <u>Luke 18:31–19:10</u>

Pray for Maureen Campion

Wednesday Reading <u>Luke 19:11–48</u>

Pray for Albert, Jean Carney & Susan

Thursday Reading <u>Luke 20:1–26</u>

Pray for Isobel Cave & family

Friday Reading <u>Luke 20:27–21:19</u>

Pray for Luis, Eduardo Checa and Miriam

Holding Hausen

Saturday Reading: Psalm 55

Pray for Christine Clarke

Sunday Reading Psalm 56

Pray for Enid & James Collins & family

Quote: "To know what people really think, pay regard to what they do, rather than what they say." - Rene Descartes